1
G9YA  Coaxial Switch
High-frequency, High-capacity Coaxial
Switch Supporting Bandwidths to
26.5 GHz
■ Models available with SPDT or DPDT (transfer)
contacts and 26.5-GHz or 18-GHz operation.
■ Superior high-frequency characteristics, such as

superior repeatability. (Ask your OMRON repre-
sentative.)
Ordering Information
■ Model Number Legend:
1. Relay Function
None: Failsafe
K: Double-winding latching
T: TTL-driven double-winding latching (with self cut-off
function)
2. Contact Form
12: SPDT
22: DPDT (transfer contacts)
3. Terminal Shape
S: SMA
4. Frequency
4: 26.5 GHz
3: 18 GHz
5. Characteristic Impedance
5: 50 Ω
6. Operating Terminals
None: Soldering terminals
P: Pin terminals (See note 1.)
C: Connector cable
7. Auxiliary Indicator Terminals
None: No auxiliary indicator terminals
N: Auxiliary indicator terminals
8. Data Package
None: No data package
D: Data package
9. Operating/Release Time
None: Standard
HS: High-speed operation (See note 2.)
Note: 1. Pin terminals are available only on SPDT models.
2. High-speed operation is available only with DPDT, latching models. (It is not available with SPDT models or failsafe models.)
Application Examples
• Mobile communications infrastructure equipment, mobile phone base station equipment, and antenna devices
• Wireless devices, wireless LAN, and disaster prevention wireless equipment
• Test and measurement equipment
• Broadcasting equipment (digital TV, cable TV, and satellite broadcasting)
RoHS Compliant
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
G9YA@-@@-@@-@@@-@
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2
G9YAG9YA
List of Models
SPDT Models
Standard Models with Soldering Terminals
Standard Models with Pin Terminals